Privacy Policy

imadi ("we," "our," "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website [insert website URL] or when you provide information to us, including through text messaging.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Information You Provide

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, including but not limited to:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number (for text messaging purposes)
- Postal address
- Payment information (if applicable)

1.2 Information We Collect Automatically

When you visit our website or interact with our text messages, we may automatically collect certain information, including:

- IP address
- Browser type
- Operating system
- Referring URLs
- Clickstream data

2. Use of Information

We may use the information we collect for purposes such as:

- Providing and managing your access to our website and text messaging services
- Sending you administrative information, such as updates, security alerts, and support and administrative messages
- Responding to your inquiries and requests
- Sending you marketing and promotional communications (where permitted by law)

3. Disclosure of Information

We may disclose your information to third parties in the following circumstances:

With your consent

- To comply with legal obligations
- To protect and defend our rights and property
- In connection with a business transfer, such as a merger or acquisition

4. Security of Information

We take reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, use, and disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure.

5. Your Choices

You can opt out of receiving marketing and promotional communications from us by following the instructions provided in our communications. Even if you opt out, we may still send you non-marketing communications, such as those about your account or our ongoing business relations.

6. Children's Privacy

Our website and services are not directed to children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we learn that we have collected personal information from a child under 13, we will take steps to delete such information.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time in order to reflect changes to our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will notify you of any changes by posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

imadi 5400 Old Court Road Suite 300C office@imadi.org 240-669-9306

6. Authorization

By opting in to receive text messages, you confirm that you are the subscriber or authorized user of the mobile phone number provided and have the authority to consent to receive text messages at that number.

7. Limitation of Liability

Carriers are not liable for delayed or undelivered messages.

8. Changes to Terms

imadi reserves the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised terms and conditions on imadi's website or through other reasonable means of communication.
